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RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s have received various requests from
parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare
and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are
concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition
may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio’s, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we
can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can
furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which
we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your
school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food
products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or
supplier to Maschio’s of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or
checked by Maschio’s and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the
ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied
to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we
prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions
regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing
medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals
which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding
the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the
existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and
knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which
we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio’s, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look
forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.
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FOODSERVKE

Tyson® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With
‘Whole Muscle Chicken Tenders, 2.07 oz.

e Made from chickensraised with No Antibiotics Ever

e Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

¢ Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of
whole muscle but without the price

o Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning with an authentic made-from-
scratch appearance

¢ Great Golden Crispy breading profile thatis Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

e Two2.07 oz. fully cooked portioned golden crispy breaded chicken tenders with
ribmeat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent
grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.



Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water,
enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, dried garlic,
dried onion, dried yeast, isolated soy protein, chicken type flavor [brown sugar,
yeast extract, onion powder, maltodextrin, canola oil, carrot powder, garlic
powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock
(carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], paprika extract (color), salt, sodium
phosphates, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), wheat gluten.
Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 1.7796
GROSS WEIGHT 33.4627 Ibs
HEIGHT 8375
LENGTH 235
NET WEIGHT 30.99
WIDTH 15.625
PALLET
HI 8
TI
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: O°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

Preparation

BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat oven to 400°F.
Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for
11 to 13 minutes uncovered.

CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat oven to 375°F with
no steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment
lined baking sheet. Heat for 7 to 10 minutes uncovered.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION

NUTRITION FACTS

About 240 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 58g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 6g 8%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 3g

Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 200mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 10g 20%
]
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0O mg 0%
Iron 0.8 mg 4%
Potassium 380 mg 8%

CN LABEL NUMBERS

NHL 099688 WFS 099689
CN STATEMENT

Two 2.07 oz. fully cooked portioned golden crispy breaded chicken tenders
with rib meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Callus at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.


mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4421
https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236




Gallon Texas Pete Hot Sauce -

Brand name: Texas Pete
Category: Sauces/Spreads/Dips/Condiments
UPC: 075500000126
MFG Item Number: 1.00012
GTIN: 00075500000126

Target market: United States

Language: EN

Identification

Information Provider GLN: 0075500000003

Information Provider Name: TW GARNER FOOD COMPANY

Brand Owner GLN: 0075500000003

Brand Owner Name: TW GARNER FOOD COMPANY

Manufacturer GLN: 0075500000003

Manufacturer Name: TW Garner Food Company

Product type: EA

Bar code type: UPC_A

Is base unit: True

Is consumer unit: True

Is dispatch unit: False

Is invoice unit: False

Is orderable unit: False

Is variable weight item: False

Country of origin: us

Global classification category 10000280

code:

Global classification category
definition:

Global classification category
name:

Alternate item identification
agency:

Other Sauces Dipping/Condiments/Savoury Toppings/Savoury
Spreads/Marinades (Shelf Stable)

Other Sauces Dipping/Condiments/Savoury Toppings/Savoury
Spreads/Marinades (Shelf Stable)

SUPPLIER_ASSIGNED

Alternate item identification id: 1.00012
Trade item code type: GTIN_12
Trade item code: 075500000126

Description

Gtin name:

Short description:
Functional name:
Product description:
Additional description:
Preparation type:
Preparation instruction:

Gallon Texas Pete Hot Sauce
Texas Pete Hot Sauce

Gallon Texas Pete Hot Sauce
Gallon Texas Pete Hot Sauce -
Gallon Texas Pete Hot Sauce
READY_TO_EAT

na



Packaging and shipping

10/10/2018 12:00:00 AM
10/10/2018 12:31:48 PM
10/10/2018 1:12:04 PM
6/11/2008 12:00:00 AM

Effective date:

Last modified date:
Publication date:
Start availability date:

Minimum trade item lifespan from
arrival:

310

Minimum trade item lifespan from 365
production:

Hi: 4

Non GTIN pallet hi: 4

Ti: 11

Non GTIN pallet ti: 11

Number of items per pallet: 44

Depth: 4.9in

Height: 11.7in

Width: 6.4in
Volume: 366.9cu in
Net content: 1gal

Gross weight: 9.445lb

Net weight: 8.71b

Total units per case: 4

Storage handling temp max: 95F

Storage handling temp min: 35F
Allergens and Diet

Crustaceans and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Eggs and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Fish and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Milk and it's derivates: FREE_FROM
Nuts and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Peanuts and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Sesame Seeds and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites and FREE_FROM

their derivates:

Cereals containing gluten and their
derivates:

Soybeans and their derivates:

Celery and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Mustard and it's derivates: MAY_CONTAIN
Cocoa and it's derivates: FREE_FROM
Coriander and it's derivates: FREE_FROM
Corn and it's derivates: FREE_FROM
Pod Fruits and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Rye and it's derivates: FREE_FROM
Carrots and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Molluscs and their derivates: FREE_FROM
Wheat and it's derivates: FREE_FROM
other gluten containing grain and FREE_FROM
gluten containing grain products:

coumarin: FREE_FROM
barley and barley products FREE_FROM

(glutencontaining grain):

FREE_FROM

MAY_CONTAIN



kamut and kamut products FREE_FROM
(glutencontaining grain):

oat and oat products (gluten FREE_FROM
containing grain):

spelt and spelt products (gluten FREE_FROM
containing grain):

lactose: FREE_FROM
peas and pea products: FREE_FROM
almond and almond products: FREE_FROM
cashew and cashew products: FREE_FROM

hazelnut and hazelnut products: FREE_FROM

macadamia nut and macadamia nut FREE_FROM
products:

pecan nut and pecan nut products: FREE_FROM

gueensland nut and queensland FREE_FROM
nut:

brazil nut and brazil nut products: FREE_FROM
pistachio and pistachio products: FREE_FROM
walnut and walnut products: FREE_FROM

Ingredients and Nutrition
Ingredients

Vinegar, Aged Peppers (Peppers, Salt, Vinegar), Water, Xanthan Gum and Benzoate of Soda (To Preserve
Freshness and Flavor)

Nutrition

Images and Documents




Nutrition Facts
PREPARED
Serving Size 100 gram

Amountt Per Saning % Dally valee “
Calories 24.29 kcal
Calories from Fat 3.07 kcal
Fat
Transfatty Acids 0.05 g
Saturated Fat 0.1 g 0.03 %
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.1 g

Monounsaturated Fat 0.05 g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 1715.54 mcg Ha2 Yo
Carbohydrate 2.31 g 0.06 %

Soluble Fiber 0.02 g
Insoluble Fiber 0 g

Protein 085 g 0.07 %
Potassiom 17.09 mg 0.03 %
Calcium 5.75 mg 0.03 %
Iren .42 mg 0.14 %
Witamin D 0 IU 0 %
Yitamin E 0 IU 0%
Thiamin-B1 0.11 mg 0.39 %
Riboflavin-BZ 0.11 mg 0.35 %
Miacin 0.17 mg 0.04 %
Folate 1.11 mcg 0.01 %
Vitamin B12 0 mcg 0%
Pantothenic Acid 0.01 mg 0.01 %
Phosphorug 2.19 mg 0.01 %
lodine 1 mcg 0.03 %
Magnesium 1.59 mg 0.02 %
Zinc 0.01 mg 0%
Copper 0.01 mg 0.03 %
Vitamin BS 0.02 mg 0.08 %
Witamin & (RE} 490.25 U 0.51 %
Witamin C 13.597 mg 1.21 %
Sugar 1.21 g

“Basad on a 2.000 CIlorke diet










D Sysco | oroER

Lettuce Romaine Chopped Fresh-
7021678

Description

Sysco FreshPoint Natural chopped romaine lettuce is pre-cut,
washed, cleaned and rinsed to save prep time and labor
costs. This chopped lettuce takes up less cooler space
compared to whole-head lettuce, and it offers 100 percent
yield, so there's no waste and your ingredient cost is fixed.

* Six 2-pound bags per corrugated case

* USDA Grade No. 1

« Consistent cut size and plate appearance

» Ready to eat

» Store between 34 to 38 F in original packaging for eight to
10 days

» Case measures 12.4 inches long by 12.4 inches wide by
12.4 inches high

» Ideal for Caesar and mixed salads or salad bars

Information

Pack/Size : 6/2 LB

Material Description : Lettuce Romaine Chopped Fresh
Material SUPC : 7021678

MPC :

GTIN : 10074865451069

Brand : SYSCO / FRESH POINT NATURAL

Ingredients
Information Not Available

Disclaimer

Customer Name : EDISON HIGH
SCHOOL MFS329
Account Number : 016800

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup shredded (47
grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 1%

Dietary Fiber less than 1g 4%

Total Sugars less than 1g

Includes NA Added Sugars NA%

Protein less than 1g
|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 16mg 2%
Iron 0.46mg 2%
Potassium 115mg 2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher NA
Gluten Free NA
Halal NA
Vegetarian NA
Vegan NA
Without beef NA
Without pork NA
Organic NA
Dietetic NA
Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents
|

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields
displayed as NA.

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because
the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen
Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To
ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These
items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco
and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in
the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.
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Sat. %1908

BONGARDS® YELLOW CHEDDAR FEATHER
SHRED - 4/54#

Yellow Cheddar Feather Cheese Shreds have a mild,

buttery cheddar flavor with a creamy texture. Each bag is 5

Ibs. with 4 per case. Perfect for salads, mexican dishes,
and entrees.

*Great Source of Calcium
rBST free and gluten free
*Made with 100% real cheese
*Consistent quality

*1 M/MA for every 1 ounce

PRODUCT CODE 755191

UPC CODE 0-71078-75519-2
GTIN 1-00-71078-75519-9
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Case Dimensions: 15.5625 in. x 12.9375 in. x
’ 8.125in.

Case Cube: 0.9467 sq. ft.

Net Weight: 20 Ibs

Gross Weight: 21 Ibs

Ti x Hi: 9x8

Cases/Pallet: 72

Shelf Life: 180
Keep refrigerated. Product
must be shipped & stored
between 33°F - 40°F. The

Refrigerate: freezing of this product is
not recommended since
textural and/or flavor
changes may result

Storage Temperatures: 33-40°F

© 2020 Bongards Premium Cheese. All Rights Reserved.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size 28g
Servings Per Case 320
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value
Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrates 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Added Sugars Og 0%
Protein 6g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 193mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 21mg 0%

Ingredients: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes, Annatto (color), Corn Starch (anti-caking
agent), Natamycin (a mold inhibitor).

Contains: Milk

Exported 11/4/20


https://www.bongards.com/
https://www.bongards.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/h6Q63_DyTGWziAnpp6kArA.jpeg

8/10/2021 Product Specsheet

Mexican Original® 10" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour Tortillas, 144

count
Dot #: 514983
Mfr #: 10129190621
GTIN: 00023700011077

Supplier: Tyson Foods, Inc.
Description: Mexican Original® 10" Shelf Stable
Pressed Flour Tortillas, 144 count

00023700011077_C1CB.png

i N
[
Classification: Dried Breads (Frozen) (10000305)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 6.12 x 11.56 x 22.19 Inch
Weight Gross / Net: 24.03 Pound / 22.5 Pound
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 0° to 0°
Pallet Configuration: Ti:6 Hi:8
Servings Per Container: 144

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ltemDynSpec?emailParms=ZG90ZmIvZHNENTEOOTgzfHx8fHW5YZZINjc4Y2RIYZgzNTMAYZzg4MGUx....  1/4



8/10/2021

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Preparation and Cooking:

Preparation and Cooking:

Serving Suggestions:
Storage:

Product Specsheet

Mexican Original® tortillas maintain a focus on quality, functionality, and flavor to boost
your bottom line. Our traditional cooking process uses our finest ingredients resulting
in distinct, intense flavors. With Mexican Original® 10" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour
Tortillas, you can count on superior tenderness and pliability for better performance
and hold generous fillings. Mexican Original® 10" Shelf Stable Pressed Flour Tortillas
can be used in a variety of applications for breakfast, lunch, dinner, desserts, and
appetizers.

Grilf - After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually separate each
tortilla.

Flat Grill / Griddle / Sauté Pan

Heat grill to 400°F. Heat tortillas on each side for five seconds.

Microwave - After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually
separate each tortilla.

Microwave

Stack no more than six tortillas and heat 30-45 seconds on high (microwaves vary for
power settings and times).

Steam - After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually separate
each tortilla.

Steam Cabinet

Return tortillas to bag and place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than three dozen
high. Heat to 160°F. Do not keep in steam cabinet more than three hours.

Perfect for rolled applications such as enchiladas, burritos, and desserts.

Frozen

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ltemDynSpec?emailParms=ZG90ZmIvZHNBNTEOOTgzfHx8fHWSYzZINjc4 Y2RIYZzgzNTM4Yzg4MGUx.. ..
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https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/serviet/ltemDynSpec?emailParms=2G90Zm9vZHNBNTEOOTgzfHx8fHW5YzZINjc4 Y2RIYzgzNTM4Yzg4MGUXx. ..

Product Specsheet

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

144 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 70 g

0 L T A AR 2T W32 4 50 5 B0 U LR
Amount Per Serving

Calories 200.000

% Daily Value®

Total Fat6 g 8%
Saturated Fat 2 g 10%
Trans Fat0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 2 g 0.0%
Monounsaturated Fat 1 g 0.0%

Cholesterol 0.0 mg 0.0%

Sodium 550 mg 24%

Total Carbohydrate 33 g 12%
Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%
Sugar2g 0%
Added Sugar 2 g 4%

Protein 6 g

Vitamin D 0 ug 0%

Potassium 75 mg 2%

Calcium 126 mg 10%

fron 2 mg 10%

Vitamin C 0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 70 g

R R R e Y AR K P S (T
Amount Per Serving

Calories 294.74

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7.89 g
Saturated Fat 2.63 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.92 g
Cholesterol 0 mg
Sodium 782.79 mg
Total Carbohydrate 46.61 g
Dietary Fiber 1.21g 4%
Sugar 3.18 g
Protein 7.95 g

Potassium 107.62 mg
Calcium 179.39 mg
Iron 2.8 mg

3/4



8/10/2021 Product Specsheet

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils
(Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following:
Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Com Starch,
Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Tortilla Premix [Mono-and Diglycerides, Guar Gum,
Dextrose, Cellulose Gum, Enzyme Blend (Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzyme(s)], Sugar,
Calcium Propionate (preservative), Vital Wheat Gluten, Fumaric Acid, Potassium
Sorbate (preservative).

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

Allergen Values (FDA) Suitable For Diet
Contains: Wheat Kosher Yes
Free From:

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Crustacean, Soy

Powered by Sync/Pii

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servIet/ltemDynSpec?emaiIParms=ZGQOZm9vZHN8NTEOOngfo8wa5YzZINjc4Y2RIngzNTM4ng4MGUx‘ . 44
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